



General Parts Liability Agreement

In as much as CG Products has no opportunity to supervise the installation or maintenance of parts supplied by it, nor an opportunity to participate in the design or manufacture of the homebuilt aircraft in which its parts are utilized, nor control over the individual flying the aircraft and the manner in which they do so, the purchaser (being an individual, family unit or group entity buying the product) by placing an order with CG Products, agrees that all materials purchased will be used solely at the purchaser's risk and that the purchaser will indemnify and hold CG Products, its owners, employees and its suppliers free and harmless from all loss, liability or damage resulting from claims brought by reason of alleged failure or defect of any part or parts supplied by CG Products or the aircraft it was used in.

The purchaser by affixing their signature below indicates that they understand and accept the above statement and also ascribes to the following statement:

"I, (please print name)

Knowing full well the inherent risks involved in general aviation as well as the increased risks in experimental aircraft, take full responsibility for my selection and choice of parts used in the process of building my aircraft and I am the person solely responsible for determining the conformance to plans, applicability, suitability, and quality of the parts used in my aircraft. I do so to the best of my abilities and I am not taking it on faith in the abilities and judgment of CG Products.

Furthermore I assume all risks for my actions with respect to building and flying this aircraft and wish my heirs, successors and those that survive me to respect and honor this agreement.

Signed by Purchaser		date
Mailing address		
Email	Phone	
Aircraft/model		
Plans or serial#		N-number